County of Los Alamos

Los Alamos, NM 87544 www.losalamosnm.us



Agenda - Final County Council - Special Meeting

Denise Derkacs, Council Chair; Theresa Cull, Vice-Chair; Melanee Hand; Suzie Havemann; Keith Lepsch; David Reagor; and Randall Ryti, Councilors

Friday, November 15, 2024

9:00 AM

101 Camino Entrada Pajarito Cliffs Bldg. 1 Conference Room

- 1. OPENING/ROLL CALL
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. STATEMENT REGARDING CLOSED SESSION

November 13, 2024 Closed Session Motion

4. PUBLIC COMMENT

This section of the agenda is reserved for comments from the public on items that do not require action by the Council or are not otherwise on the agenda.

- 5. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 6. BUSINESS
- A. 19237-24 2025 Strategic Priorities Discussion

Presenters: County Council - Special Meeting

Attachments: A - 2024 Council Strategic Leadership Plan

B - NCS Report - Los Alamos County, NM 2024

7. ADJOURNMENT

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, please contact the County Human Resources Division at 662-8040 at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact the personnel in the Office of the County Manager at 663-1750 if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed.

County of Los Alamos Printed on 11/12/2024